
                                        Hayward Invitational
                                     Hatchery Creek County Park
                                         Hayward, Wisconsin
                                           October 5, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1      2507  Mike Brown                    12  Butternut                     18:30.0  5:58 
      2    1 2691  Emmett Johnson                11  Northwestern                  19:04.9  6:09 
      3    2 2765  Shane Leask                   12  Superior                      19:23.7  6:15 
      4    3 2699  Bennett Nelson                12  Northwestern                  19:47.1  6:23 
      5    4 2767  Jacob Lind                    10  Superior                      19:52.9  6:24 
      6    5 2499  Mason Ecklor                  12  Barron                        19:53.0  6:24 
      7    6 2759  Edward Hakanson               11  Superior                      20:08.2  6:29 
      8    7 2654  Blake Prince                  12  Ladysmith                     20:08.4  6:29 
      9    8 2770  Kanayoliseh Onwudiegwu        10  Superior                      20:12.5  6:31 
     10      2733  Luke Popp                     10  Spooner                       20:18.3  6:33 
     11    9 2655  Eli Rogers                    11  Ladysmith                     20:20.8  6:33 
     12   10 2656  Ethan Stewart                 11  Ladysmith                     20:22.9  6:34 
     13   11 2689  Mark Jarman                   11  Northwestern                  20:24.7  6:35 
     14   12 2657  Gavin Stewart                  9  Ladysmith                     20:27.9  6:36 
     15   13 2697  Morgan Martens                 9  Northwestern                  20:30.4  6:37 
     16   14 2617  Zach Laier                    11  Hayward                       20:38.4  6:39 
     17   15 2693  Ian Kalin                     11  Northwestern                  20:42.9  6:41 
     18   16 2694  Peter Kephart                 11  Northwestern                  20:59.5  6:46 
     19   17 2582  Alex Rasmussen                11  Drummond                      21:01.0  6:46 
     20   18 2761  Samuel Johansen               12  Superior                      21:01.5  6:47 
     21   19 2578  Cole Giesregen                10  Drummond                      21:03.5  6:47 
     22   20 2660  Pete West                     12  Ladysmith                     21:04.6  6:48 
     23   21 2581  Deni Nikolovski               12  Drummond                      21:14.5  6:51 
     24   22 2774  Aiden Robbins                 10  Superior                      21:23.3  6:54 
     25   23 2621  Evan McConnell                 9  Hayward                       21:26.5  6:55 
     26   24 2626  Aiden Susedik                 10  Hayward                       21:27.0  6:55 
     27   25 2652  Bishop Peterson               12  Ladysmith                     21:27.5  6:55 
     28   26 2696  Cole Lahti                    11  Northwestern                  21:32.4  6:56 
     29   27 2575  Jace Bletsch                  12  Drummond                      21:33.9  6:57 
     30   28 2762  Jaden Karren                  10  Superior                      21:34.3  6:57 
     31   29 2659  Jack West                     12  Ladysmith                     21:39.2  6:59 
     32      2780  Hayden Wilson                 12  Superior                      21:41.0  6:59 
     33   30 2619  Chase McCallum                12  Hayward                       21:45.6  7:01 
     34   31 2607  Seth Becker                   10  Hayward                       21:48.1  7:02 
     35   32 2471  Dylan Uitto                   11  Ashland                       21:49.1  7:02 
     36   33 2529  Jacob Pearson                 11  Cameron                       21:49.3  7:02 
     37      2685  Gus Degitz                    12  Northwestern                  21:50.3  7:02 
     38      2775  Julian Robbins                10  Superior                      21:50.5  7:02 
     39   34 2464  Jackson Fiamoncini            10  Ashland                       21:50.7  7:02 
     40   35 2463  Dylan Anderson                10  Ashland                       21:52.1  7:03 
     41      2682  Preston Brilla                12  Northwestern                  21:56.5  7:04 
     42      2709  Koy Nelson                    12  South Shore                   22:01.1  7:06 
     43   36 2526  Tanner Gerber                 12  Cameron                       22:02.5  7:06 
     44      2688  Kyle Granquist                12  Northwestern                  22:08.8  7:08 
     45      2754  Tucker Briggs                 11  Superior                      22:09.0  7:08 
     46   37 2579  Arrik Guess                   11  Drummond                      22:22.3  7:13 
     47      2701  Ryan Wick                     12  Northwestern                  22:26.6  7:14 
     48      2707  Connor Helenius               11  South Shore                   22:31.7  7:16 
     49   38 2528  Hayden Hince                  10  Cameron                       22:47.0  7:20 
     50      2756  Bryson Craker                 12  Superior                      22:52.3  7:22 
     51   39 2500  Eli Metcalf                   12  Barron                        22:57.7  7:24 
     52   40 2530  Wenzel Segebrecht              9  Cameron                       22:58.3  7:24 
     53      2768  Julian Marynik                10  Superior                      22:59.0  7:24 
     54      2681  Trevy Amundson                 9  Northwestern                  23:05.0  7:26 
     55   41 2468  Nicholas Pully                11  Ashland                       23:07.2  7:27 
     56   42 2627  Brock Titus                   10  Hayward                       23:11.5  7:28 
     57      2708  Caden Lafontaine              11  South Shore                   23:15.1  7:30 
     58   43 2472  Michael Zunker                 9  Ashland                       23:19.0  7:31 
     59   44 2525  Carter Cherney                 9  Cameron                       23:29.5  7:34 
     60      2684  Oscar Danz                     9  Northwestern                  23:35.9  7:36 
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                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
     61      2710  Daniel Truchon                 9  South Shore                   23:36.8  7:37 
     62      2732  Grant Popp                    10  Spooner                       23:37.8  7:37 
     63      2764  Noah Lawler                   12  Superior                      23:43.9  7:39 
     64   45 2625  Carter Roach                   9  Hayward                       23:47.7  7:40 
     65      2695  Austin Lahti                   9  Northwestern                  23:50.6  7:41 
     66      2734  Levi Thornley                  9  Spooner                       23:51.8  7:41 
     67      2611  Eli Geidel                    10  Hayward                       24:08.1  7:47 
     68      2776  Aidan Rusk                    12  Superior                      24:18.0  7:50 
     69      2687  Justin Fouts                  11  Northwestern                  24:20.1  7:50 
     70      2508  Devin Canik                   11  Butternut                     24:25.3  7:52 
     71      2610  Deagan Gasper                  9  Hayward                       24:30.4  7:54 
     72      2772  Caden Ostman                  11  Superior                      24:33.2  7:55 
     73      2760  Jayden Hoffman                12  Superior                      24:50.5  8:00 
     74   46 2583  Tyler Runice                  11  Drummond                      24:55.9  8:02 
     75   47 2585  Fritz Zimmermann              12  Drummond                      24:59.6  8:03 
     76      2637  Thomas Quaderer               10  Lac Courte Oreilles           25:07.3  8:06 
     77   48 2527  Chase Hauck                    9  Cameron                       25:20.8  8:10 
     78      2778  Zachary Vollrath              10  Superior                      25:52.2  8:20 
     79      2755  Jace Carlson                  11  Superior                      26:07.3  8:25 
     80      2638  Richard Quagon                10  Lac Courte Oreilles           26:18.5  8:29 
     81      2779  Kale Westlund                  9  Superior                      26:23.4  8:30 
     82      2698  Canyon Mohr                   10  Northwestern                  26:26.5  8:31 
     83      2690  Michael Jarman                 9  Northwestern                  26:35.2  8:34 
     84   49 2470  Ben Snyder                    10  Ashland                       26:57.7  8:41 
     85   50 2498  Jacob Bever                   11  Barron                        27:07.3  8:44 
     86   51 2502  Broderick Schneider           11  Barron                        27:12.0  8:46 
     87      2650  Ashton Gwiazda                12  Ladysmith                     27:20.5  8:49 
     88      2700  Paul Raunio                   10  Northwestern                  27:43.8  8:56 
     89      2636  Adam Martin                   10  Lac Courte Oreilles           27:56.7  9:00 
     90      2766  Ryan Lefor                    12  Superior                      28:11.1  9:05 
     91      2511  Eayon Wegner                  12  Butternut                     29:02.0  9:21 
     92      2753  Nolan Bird                     9  Superior                      29:04.0  9:22 
     93      2757  Chase Downs                    9  Superior                      29:14.1  9:25 
     94      2781  Wyld Wittkopf                  9  Superior                      29:26.6  9:29 
     95   52 2467  Deryck Parduhn                10  Ashland                       29:45.1  9:35 
     96   53 2501  Afton Noha                     9  Barron                        30:44.5  9:54 
     97   54 2544  Frank Loew                     9  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser           30:59.0  9:59 
     98   55 2546  Elijah Poppe                  11  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser           30:59.1  9:59 
     99   56 2542  Owen Hamholm                   9  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser           30:59.1  9:59 
    100   57 2538  Will Beckman                  12  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser           30:59.2  9:59 
    101   58 2539  Brayden Cella                 11  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser           30:59.6  9:59 
    102   59 2541  Austin Hamholm                11  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser           30:59.6  9:59 
    103      2469  Jay Sherwood                   9  Ashland                       32:02.2 10:19 
    104      2639  Storm Thayer                  10  Lac Courte Oreilles           32:07.6 10:21 
    105      2466  Noah Kostac                    9  Ashland                       32:18.3 10:24 
    106      2769  Truman Moore                   9  Superior                      35:23.9 11:24 
    107      2723  Ethan Carlson                 10  Spooner                       37:29.1 12:04 
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                                     Hatchery Creek County Park
                                         Hayward, Wisconsin
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                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                     **** Boys' Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    38  Superior                                    (20:07.8  100:38.8 1:37.8)
     =====================================================
       1      2  Shane Leask               12 19:23.7
       2      4  Jacob Lind                10 19:52.9
       3      6  Edward Hakanson           11 20:08.2
       4      8  Kanayoliseh Onwudiegwu    10 20:12.5
       5     18  Samuel Johansen           12 21:01.5
       6   ( 22) Aiden Robbins             10 21:23.3
       7   ( 28) Jaden Karren              10 21:34.3

       2.    43  Northwestern                                (20:06.0  100:30.0 1:38.0)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Emmett Johnson            11 19:04.9
       2      3  Bennett Nelson            12 19:47.1
       3     11  Mark Jarman               11 20:24.7
       4     13  Morgan Martens             9 20:30.4
       5     15  Ian Kalin                 11 20:42.9
       6   ( 16) Peter Kephart             11 20:59.5
       7   ( 26) Cole Lahti                11 21:32.4

       3.    58  Ladysmith                                   (20:29.0  102:24.6 0:56.2)
     =====================================================
       1      7  Blake Prince              12 20:08.4
       2      9  Eli Rogers                11 20:20.8
       3     10  Ethan Stewart             11 20:22.9
       4     12  Gavin Stewart              9 20:27.9
       5     20  Pete West                 12 21:04.6
       6   ( 25) Bishop Peterson           12 21:27.5
       7   ( 29) Jack West                 12 21:39.2

       4.   121  Drummond                                    (21:27.1  107:15.2 1:21.3)
     =====================================================
       1     17  Alex Rasmussen            11 21:01.0
       2     19  Cole Giesregen            10 21:03.5
       3     21  Deni Nikolovski           12 21:14.5
       4     27  Jace Bletsch              12 21:33.9
       5     37  Arrik Guess               11 22:22.3
       6   ( 46) Tyler Runice              11 24:55.9
       7   ( 47) Fritz Zimmermann          12 24:59.6

       5.   122  Hayward                                     (21:25.2  107:05.6 1:09.7)
     =====================================================
       1     14  Zach Laier                11 20:38.4
       2     23  Evan McConnell             9 21:26.5
       3     24  Aiden Susedik             10 21:27.0
       4     30  Chase McCallum            12 21:45.6
       5     31  Seth Becker               10 21:48.1
       6   ( 42) Brock Titus               10 23:11.5
       7   ( 45) Carter Roach               9 23:47.7

       6.   185  Ashland                                     (22:23.7  111:58.1 1:29.9)
     =====================================================
       1     32  Dylan Uitto               11 21:49.1
       2     34  Jackson Fiamoncini        10 21:50.7
       3     35  Dylan Anderson            10 21:52.1
       4     41  Nicholas Pully            11 23:07.2
       5     43  Michael Zunker             9 23:19.0
       6   ( 49) Ben Snyder                10 26:57.7
       7   ( 52) Deryck Parduhn            10 29:45.1
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                                     **** Boys' Team Score ****
                                           

       7.   191  Cameron                                     (22:37.4  113:06.6 1:40.2)
     =====================================================
       1     33  Jacob Pearson             11 21:49.3
       2     36  Tanner Gerber             12 22:02.5
       3     38  Hayden Hince              10 22:47.0
       4     40  Wenzel Segebrecht          9 22:58.3
       5     44  Carter Cherney             9 23:29.5
       6   ( 48) Chase Hauck                9 25:20.8

       8.   198  Barron                                      (25:34.9  127:54.510:51.5)
     =====================================================
       1      5  Mason Ecklor              12 19:53.0
       2     39  Eli Metcalf               12 22:57.7
       3     50  Jacob Bever               11 27:07.3
       4     51  Broderick Schneider       11 27:12.0
       5     53  Afton Noha                 9 30:44.5

       9.   280  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser                         (30:59.2  154:56.0 0:00.6)
     =====================================================
       1     54  Frank Loew                 9 30:59.0
       2     55  Elijah Poppe              11 30:59.1
       3     56  Owen Hamholm               9 30:59.1
       4     57  Will Beckman              12 30:59.2
       5     58  Brayden Cella             11 30:59.6
       6   ( 59) Austin Hamholm            11 30:59.6
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                                     Hatchery Creek County Park
                                         Hayward, Wisconsin
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                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                             **** Boys' Middle School 1.5 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  =================================== ======= ===== 
      1      2577  Ben Giesregen             7  Drummond                             9:02.9  6:02 
      2      2509  Jarrett Heckendorf        8  Butternut                            9:14.2  6:10 
      3    1 2562  Noah Nelson               8  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS               9:27.0  6:18 
      4    2 2731  Theo Kohl                 7  Spooner                              9:30.2  6:21 
      5    3 2724  Ben Eichten               7  Spooner                              9:30.2  6:21 
      6      2653  Nolan Posewitz            7  Ladysmith                            9:35.0  6:24 
      7    4 2729  Simon Hedlund             8  Spooner                              9:36.1  6:25 
      8    5 2628  Theodore Winter           8  Hayward                              9:43.4  6:29 
      9      2661  Kaden White               6  Ladysmith                            9:47.0  6:32 
     10    6 2481  Isaac Eliason             8  Ashland Middle School                9:48.6  6:33 
     11    7 2480  Tristan Blancarte         8  Ashland Middle School                9:49.1  6:33 
     12      2584  Darien Skaj               8  Drummond                             9:50.5  6:34 
     13    8 2609  Hael Dums                 7  Hayward                              9:56.4  6:38 
     14    9 2560  Phillip Josephson         6  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS              10:02.2  6:42 
     15   10 2623  Karl Nelson               7  Hayward                             10:03.9  6:43 
     16   11 2559  Ryder Hackseth            8  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS              10:06.6  6:45 
     17   12 2479  Dylan Blancarte           8  Ashland Middle School               10:27.3  6:59 
     18   13 2727  Trenton Gullickson        6  Spooner                             10:33.5  7:03 
     19      2580  Cameron McKinney          8  Drummond                            10:34.4  7:03 
     20   14 2563  Aaron Olson               6  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS              10:38.7  7:06 
     21   15 2728  Reid Hagen                7  Spooner                             10:40.6  7:08 
     22   16 2613  Parker Gerber             5  Hayward                             10:43.5  7:09 
     23   17 2486  Ethan Mondry              8  Ashland Middle School               10:49.7  7:14 
     24      2651  Noah Jochimsen            5  Ladysmith                           10:50.8  7:14 
     25   18 2487  Lincoln Westman           8  Ashland Middle School               11:03.1  7:23 
     26      2510  Wyatt Jokinen             7  Butternut                           11:06.5  7:25 
     27   19 2483  Milo Gomez                8  Ashland Middle School               11:08.2  7:26 
     28   20 2735  Zander Walt               8  Spooner                             11:14.8  7:30 
     29   21 2565  Elliot Rihn               8  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS              11:19.1  7:33 
     30   22 2557  Chandler Beers            7  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS              11:28.5  7:39 
     31   23 2622  Marco Munive              7  Hayward                             11:35.1  7:44 
     32   24 2624  Daniel Paquin             7  Hayward                             11:49.2  7:53 
     33   25 2482  Adrian Erickson           8  Ashland Middle School               11:58.5  7:59 
     34      2747  Max Carey                 8  Superior                            11:59.9  8:00 
     35   26 2725  Joe Eichten               6  Spooner                             12:08.9  8:06 
     36   27 2620  Jack McCallum             6  Hayward                             12:26.4  8:18 
     37      2576  Jadon Bletsch             7  Drummond                            12:43.2  8:29 
     38      2616  Hunter Kirchner           6  Hayward                             13:07.1  8:45 
     39      2635  James Kingfisher          7  Lac Courte Oreilles                 13:31.0  9:01 
     40   28 2558  Jasper Grinder            7  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS              13:36.1  9:05 
     41      2614  Augustus Gregory          7  Hayward                             13:42.1  9:09 
     42      2488  Oliver Westman            6  Ashland Middle School               14:06.9  9:25 
     43      2564  Elias Reed                6  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS              14:18.1  9:33 
     44      2561  Jacob Marek               7  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS              14:30.8  9:41 
     45      2726  Nash Focht                5  Spooner                             15:15.3 10:11 
     46      2633  Aatawe Fahrlander         8  Lac Courte Oreilles                 15:19.5 10:13 
     47      2629  Josh Young                5  Hayward                             15:31.3 10:21 
     48      2649  Carlos De Jesus-Bowles    5  Ladysmith                           15:32.6 10:22 
     49      2485  Logan Koval               6  Ashland Middle School               19:50.6 13:14 
     50      2484  Marquinn Hmielewski       8  Ashland Middle School               20:21.8 13:35 
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                              **** Boys' Middle School Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    37  Spooner                                     ( 9:58.2  49:50.6 1:10.4)
     =====================================================
       1      2  Theo Kohl                  7  9:30.2
       2      3  Ben Eichten                7  9:30.2
       3      4  Simon Hedlund              8  9:36.1
       4     13  Trenton Gullickson         6 10:33.5
       5     15  Reid Hagen                 7 10:40.6
       6   ( 20) Zander Walt                8 11:14.8
       7   ( 26) Joe Eichten                6 12:08.9

       2.    56  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS                      (10:18.8  51:33.6 1:52.1)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Noah Nelson                8  9:27.0
       2      9  Phillip Josephson          6 10:02.2
       3     11  Ryder Hackseth             8 10:06.6
       4     14  Aaron Olson                6 10:38.7
       5     21  Elliot Rihn                8 11:19.1
       6   ( 22) Chandler Beers             7 11:28.5
       7   ( 28) Jasper Grinder             7 13:36.1

       3.    60  Ashland Middle School                       (10:23.6  51:57.8 1:14.5)
     =====================================================
       1      6  Isaac Eliason              8  9:48.6
       2      7  Tristan Blancarte          8  9:49.1
       3     12  Dylan Blancarte            8 10:27.3
       4     17  Ethan Mondry               8 10:49.7
       5     18  Lincoln Westman            8 11:03.1
       6   ( 19) Milo Gomez                 8 11:08.2
       7   ( 25) Adrian Erickson            8 11:58.5

       4.    62  Hayward                                     (10:24.5  52:02.3 1:51.7)
     =====================================================
       1      5  Theodore Winter            8  9:43.4
       2      8  Hael Dums                  7  9:56.4
       3     10  Karl Nelson                7 10:03.9
       4     16  Parker Gerber              5 10:43.5
       5     23  Marco Munive               7 11:35.1
       6   ( 24) Daniel Paquin              7 11:49.2
       7   ( 27) Jack McCallum              6 12:26.4


